

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7244/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2006 in WP No. 195/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

SATYA NARAIN SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 01/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the petitioner in person.

Issue notice confined to the question as to why the impugned order of the High

Court should

not be set aside and the matter may not be remanded to the High Court to be considered along with

W.P.No.(S/B) 1861/05 filed by the State, which is pending before the High Court for disposal.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master